	CILE D
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/	MAY 0 9 2002
To the Honor	rable Compaint oner of Pate

05-15-2002



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent And Trademark Office

To the Honorabl ic (/Autoritation er of Pati	ed original document or conv thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5 _ 9 . 5 Z 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
The Evergreen Group, Inc., 300 Atlantic Blvd. Suite 301, Stamford, CT 06981	Richard P. Sturtevant and E-Ten Enterprises, LLC	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yesx _ No	Street Address: 6 Cumberland Rd, #21	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Gilford	
Assignment Merger	State: New Hampshire Zip: 03246	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
X Other Corrected Cover Sheet for Reel 9197 Frame 0741		
Execution Date:		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 5,136,502 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,136,502 Additional numbers attached? Yes x No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter K. Trzyna Internal Address: P.O. Box 7131 City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60680 8. Deposit account number: 50-0235 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Peter K. Trzyna Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 11		
4/2002 GTDN11 00000123 500235 5136502		
Mail debuments to be accorded with	required cover cheet information to:	

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ADDENDUM

THIS ADDENDUM to the AGREEMENT, dated February 5, 1998, made this day of March 1998, by and among The Evergreen Group Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York U.S.A., and having a principal place of business at 300 Atlantic Street, Suite 301, Stamford, Connecticut 06901 (hereinafter called "Evergreen", Richard P. Sturtevant, an individual having a residence at 6 Cumberland Road, Suite 21, Gilford, New Hampshire 03246-6783 (hereinafter called "Sturtevant"), and E Ten Enterprises, LLC, a limited liability corporation having a principal place of business at 6 Cumberland Road, Suite 21, Gilford, New Hampshire 03246-6783 (hereinafter called "E Ten").

Pursuant to paragraph 4 of the Agreement, in the event that the reorganization of Premit is not completed with Evergreen's equity participation and said Agreement is rescinded, then Evergreen shall reassign to Sturtevant and to E Ten their ownership rights in the '502 Patent which were assigned to Evergreen under paragraph 1 of the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this Agreement effective the day and year first above written.

The Evergreen Group Incorporated

Raymond B. Ryan

President

Address: 300 Atlantic Street

Suite 301

Stamford, Connecticut 06901

E Ten Enterprises, LLC

Richard P. Sturtevant

Manager/Principal

Address: 6 Cumberland Road

Gilford, New Hampshire 03246

REEL: 012875 FRAME: 0794



Richard P. Sturtevant individual

Address: 6 Cumberland Road

Gilford, New Hampshire 03246

pursuant thereto, and any and all United States and foreign applications, continuations, divisions, renewals, and substitutes thereof, as well as any reissues or reexamination patent(s); and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the Assignee its successors, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant that I respectively will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention:

THIS ASSIGNMENT of Invention is the entire agreement as to its subject matter. If any portion of this Assignment of Invention is determined to be invalid, illegal, or unenforceable under any present or future law by the final judgment of any court of competent jurisdiction, the remainder of this Assignment of Invention shall not be effected thereby. It is the intention of the undersigned that if any portion of this Assignment of Invention is determined to be invalid, a portion as similar in terms to such portion as is possible to be legal, valid, and enforceable shall be added in lieu thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we respectively hereunto set hands and seals on the day and year set opposite my signature.

Inventor's Printed Full Name:

Inventor's Signature:

Date:

Citizenship: 58 RINGS END ROAM Residence & Post Office Address:

City:

State Zip:

RECORDED: 05/09/2002

2